fluctuations in weather, as well as the volatility of fuel prices and utility
costs.

 P a g e  | 14

Operating Expenses

Salary costs are budgeted to increase according to signed collective agreements or, if no signed
agreement is in place, the budgeted increase is based on management’s best estimate.

There were no standard non-salary increases given as part of the budget process in this budget year, the
only areas with marginal increases include scholarships, enterprise software licenses and utilities.

After the onset of COVID19, non-salary budgets related to travel, entertainment etc. totaling
approximately $6.4 million were reduced on a one-time basis and are reflected in the budget presented.

A breakdown of expenses by category is available in appendix C.

  P a g e  | 15

Pro-Forma Statement of Operating Revenues & Expenses
Consolidated ($000’s)

See appendix D for pro-forma for Fredericton and Saint John

University of New Brunswick
Consolidated  Un-Audited

Actual Results
2019-20

Pre Covid
Proposed
Budget
2020-21

Covid impact
and

mitigation
adjustments

Proposed
Budget
2020-21

$ $ $ $
Revenue

Provincial Operating Grant 117,079.4$ 120,611.6$ -$ 120,611.6$
Tuition Revenue 67,133.6 71,077.3 (3,074.9) 68,002.4
Other Revenue 26,959.6 27,229.0 (2,370.6) 24,858.4

Total Revenue 211,172.6 218,917.9 (5,445.5) 213,472.4

Expense

Academic and Research
Faculties and Departmental Costs (118,546.2) (118,768.7) 1,496.7 (117,272.0)
Academic and Student Support (39,217.7) (40,218.5) 1,293.0 (38,925.5)
Sub-total (157,763.9) (158,987.2) 2,789.7 (156,197.5)

Administration and Support Services
Administration and Development (36,271.2) (37,007.5) 1,924.5 (35,083.0)
Maintenance and Utilities (26,861.0) (28,379.4) 329.8 (28,049.6)
Sub-total (63,132.2) (65,386.9) 2,254.3 (63,132.6)

Total Operating Expense (220,896.1) (224,374.1) 5,044.0 (219,330.1)

Ancillary Operations (Net) (1,655.3) (889.1) (5,913.9) (6,803.0)
In-Year Salary Savings 4,733.4 3,964.4 750.0 4,714.4
Covid-19 related costs - - (1,800.0) (1,800.0)

Total Expense (217,818.0) (221,298.8) (1,919.9) (223,218.7)

Net Position before One-Time Items (6,645.4) (2,380.9) (7,365.4) (9,746.3)

Transfers from Internally Restricted Net Assets 6,645.4 - 7,365.4 7,365.4

Net Position -$ (2,380.9)$ -$ (2,380.9)$
Net Position as a % of Budgeted Revenue 0.0% (1.1%) 0.0% (1.1%)

  P a g e  | 16

Ancillary and Entrepreneurial Budgets

Certain operations of the University are accounted for as business units and have separate budgets as
well as profit/loss statements.  The intent is for these units to be self-sufficient, operating on a break-
even basis over the long-term.  Currently this is not the case in all instances.  Ancillary units are not
eligible for government funding related to infrastructure renewal, although some ancillaries are eligible

[…]

- Chief Advancement  Office
- Communicat ions & Market ing
- Convocat ion
- Donor and Development  Relat ions
- Human  Rights Office
- Comput ing Services
- Audio Visual and Inst ruct ional Technology
- Web Management

Fredericton  & UW Units Saint John Campus
Facilit ies Management - Facilit ies Management  (including property insurance)

- Ut ilit ies
- Snow Removal
- Deferred maintenance
- Grand Hall Operat ions
- VOIP Phones

Fredericton  & UW Units Saint John Campus
- Faculty of Kinesiology (Aitken Centre, BMO Turf Field & Dome) - Saint  John Residence System
- Student  Services (Academic Success, Bookstore, Conference Services, Financial Operat ions, Resident ial Life, Student
Life, Student  Union Building)

Faculties and Departments

Academic and Student Support

Administrative and Support Services

Maintenance & Utilities

Ancillary Operations

  P a g e  | 34

Appendix D – Pro-Forma

University of New Brunswick
Fredericton  Un-Audited

Actual Results
2019-20

Pre Covid
Proposed
Budget
2020-21

Covid impact
and

mitigation
adjustments

Proposed
Budget
2020-21

$ $ $ $
Revenue

Provincial Operating Grant 97,766.2$ 100,771.9$ -$ 100,771.9$
Tuition Revenue 50,905.8 54,403.4 (1,961.9) 52,441.5
Other Revenue 24,016.9 23,804.8 (1,737.3) 22,067.5

Total Revenue 172,688.9 178,980.1 (3,699.2) 175,280.9

Expense

Academic and Research
Faculties and Departmental Costs (95,520.3) (94,591.4) 1,435.2$ (93,156.2)
Academic and Student Support (34,423.7) (35,405.8) 1,125.2$ (34,280.6)
Sub-total (129,944.0) (129,997.2) 2,560.4 (127,436.8)

Administration and Support Services
Administration and Development (29,214.6) (29,771.1) 1,598.3$ (28,172.8)
Maintenance and Utilities (22,058.0) (23,357.2) 118.0$ (23,239.2)
Sub-total (51,272.6) (53,128.3) 1,716.3 (51,412.0)

Total Operating Expense (181,216.6) (183,125.5) 4,276.7 (178,848.8)

Ancillary Operations (Net) (1,524.7) (889.1) (5,021.7)$ (5,910.8)
In-Year Salary Savings 3,974.4 3,344.4 750.0$ 4,094.4
Covid-19 related costs - - (1,400.0)$ (1,400.0)

Total Expense (178,766.9) (180,670.2) (1,395.0) (182,065.2)

Net Position before One-Time Items (6,078.0) (1,690.1) (5,094.2)$ (6,784.3)

Transfers from Internally Restricted Net Assets 6,078.0 - 5,094.2$ 5,094.2

Net Position -$ (1,690.1)$ -$ (1,690.1)$
Net Position as a % of Budgeted Revenue 0.0% (0.9%) 0.0% (1.0%)

  P a g e  | 35

Appendix D – Pro-Forma

University of New Brunswick
Saint John  Un-Audited

Actual Results
2019-20

Pre Covid
Proposed
Budget
2020-21

Covid impact
and

mitigation
adjustments

Proposed
Budget
2020-21

$ $ $ $
Revenue

Provincial Operating Grant 19,313.2$ 19,839.7$ -$ 19,839.7$
Tuition Revenue 16,227.8 16,673.9 (1,113.0) 15,560.9
Other Revenue 2,942.7 3,424.2 (633.3) 2,790.9

Total Revenue 38,483.7 39,937.8 (1,746.3) 38,191.5

Expense

Academic and Research
Faculties and Departmental Costs (23,025.9) (24,177.3) 61.5 (24,115.8)
Academic and Student Support (4,794.0) (4,812.7) 167.8 (4,644.9)
Sub-total (27,819.9) (28,990.0) 229.3 (28,760.7)

Administration and Support Services
Administration and Development (7,056.6) (7,236.4) 326.2 (6,910.2)
Maintenance and Utilities (4,803.0) (5,022.2) 211.8 (4,810.4)
Sub-total (11,859.6) (12,258.6) 538.0 (11,720.6)

Total Operating Expense (39,679.5) (41,248.6) 767.3 (40,481.3)

Ancillary Operations (Net) (130.6) - (892.2) (892.2)
In-Year Salary Savings 759.0 620.0 620.0
Covid-19 related costs - - (400.0) (400.0)

Total Expense (39,051.1) (40,628.6) (524.9) (41,153.5)

Net Position before One-Time Items (567.4) (690.8) (2,271.2) (2,962.0)

Transfers from Internally Restricted Net Assets 567.4 2,271.2 2,271.2

Net Position -$ (690.8)$ -$ (690.8)$
Net Position as a % of Budgeted Revenue 0.0% (1.7%) 0.0% (1.8%)

  P a g e  | 36

Appendix E - Capital Expenditure

Approved Proposed
2019-20 2020-21

Building and Spaces
   Fredericton 15,851.0$ 16,589.1$
   Saint John 1,958.7 1,902.6
Total 17,809.7 18,491.7

Equipment and Technology 2,269.3 2,317.4
   Fredericton 423.0 444.4
   Saint John 2,692.3 2,761.8
Total 20,502.0$ 21,253.5$

Fredericton Saint John Total
Building & Spaces

Provincial alteration & renovation grant 2,212.5$ 351.1$ 2,563.6$
Facilities Improvement Fee 1,236.0 375.0 1,611.0
Land and rental revenue 1,650.1 - 1,650.1
Provincial University Deferred Maintenance Program 846.0 214.5 1,060.5
Energy Management Program 584.5 950.0 1,534.5
Operating - 12.0 12.0
Residence System 10,060.0 - 10,060.0

16,589.1 1,902.6 18,491.7

Equipment and Technology
Non-Space grant 1,957.7 329.4 2,287.1
Student Technology Fee 359.7 115.0 474.7

2,317.4 444.4 2,761.8
Capital Program Total 18,906.5$ 2,347.0$ 21,253.5$

Sources of Capital Funding 2020-21
($000)

University of New Brunswick
Summary of Capital Budget

($ 000 )

  P a g e  | 37

Appendix E - Capital Expenditure

Fredericton Campus Saint John Campus

Amount ($000) Amount ($000)

 Alumni Memorial Skylight Replacement 19.2$ Animal Care Lighting upgrade 60.3

Campus Door Replacement - Phase X 50.0 Athletic Centre Gym door card access 3.5

Campus Sidewalk Renewal - Phase VIII 81.5 GH 137 Renovation Phase 2 125.0

Campus Water & Sewer Rehabilitat ion 155.0 GH 203 lab renovation 66.0

Masonry Repairs - Academic Buildings - Phase VI 286.9 GH VFD Replacements 27.0